Edgar Filing: Hinson Charles R. - Form 4

Form 4											
December 13, FORM Check this if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may contin	Was F CHAN Section 16 Public Ut	hington, GES IN I SECUR 6(a) of the ility Hold	D.C. 205 BENEFIC ITIES e Securitic ling Comj	49 CIAI es Ex pany	COMMISSION NERSHIP OF ge Act of 1934, f 1935 or Sectio	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hou response	•				
See Instruc 1(b).		30(h)	of the Inv	vestment	Company	Act	of 194	40			
(Print or Type Re	sponses)										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Hinson Charles R.			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
(Last) (First) (Middle) 4221 WEST BOY SCOUT BOULEVARD			COTT CORP /CN/ [COT] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/11/2018					(Check all applicable) <u>X</u> Director <u>X</u> Officer (give title <u>10%</u> Owner (pecify below) CEO- S&D Coffee and Tea			
		ndment, Dat th/Day/Year)	-			 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person 					
TAMPA, FL	33607							Form filed by N Person	Nore than One Re	porting	
(City)	(State)	tate) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned								ly Owned	
	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Executio any		3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8) Code V	on(A) or Dis (D) (Instr. 3, 4	posed	of	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
Common Shares	12/11/2018			А	12,772 (1)	A	\$0	158,711	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: Hinson Charles R. - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	tive Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execu ty or Exercise any		Execution Date, if	4. 5. Number of Transactio-Derivative Code Securities (Instr. 8) Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day,	ate	7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		8 I S (
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		
Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 14.68	12/11/2018		А	69,962	(2)	12/11/2028	Common Shares	69,962		
Reporting Owners											
Reporting Owner Name / Address			Relationsh			ips					
			Director	10% Owner	Officer Of		Othe	ner			
Hinson Charles R. 4221 WEST BOY SCOUT BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33607			ARD		CEO- S&	D Coffee ar	Coffee and Tea				
Signa	tures										
/s/ Marni Morgan Poe, Attorney-in-Fact			12/13/201	18							
**Signature of Reporting Person			Date								

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents time-based restricted share units ("RSUs"), which are contingent rights to receive common shares. RSUs that have not been forfeited shall vest in equal one-third installments on each of the first, second and third anniversaries of the grant date.
- (2) Represents an option to purchase 69,962 common shares of Cott. The option vests in equal one-third installments on each of the first, second and third anniversaries of the grant date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

8 E S